WHEREAS the PRINCIPAL having Patta Pass Book ~nd Title Deed <;

bearing No.Y-408497/569 issued by MRO Patancheru, Medak District. A.P. €

WHEREAS the VENDOR herein desired to sell the SCHEDULE
PROPERTY to meet. his/her family and legal necessities for a consideration
of Rs.3,11,500/- (Rupees Three lakhs eleven thousand and five hundred
only). The VENDEE has agreed 10 purchase the same for the said
consideration.

WHEREAS the VENDEE has already paid a sum of Rs.12,500/­
(Rupees Twelve thousand and five hundred only) BY CASH and a sum of
Rs.2,99,OOO/- (Rupees Two lakhs and ninety nine thousand only) through
Cfreqtre bearing No.765341, Dated 03.12.2005 of Andhra Bank, Near
,Janapriya Apts., Miyapur, Hyderabad - 500 050. A;P., thus the total sate
consideration of Rs.3,11,500/- (Rupees Three lakhs eleven thousand and
five hundred only), to the VENDOR, before execution of this sale deed, the

l sam-e was acknowledged receipt by the VENDOR. The property thus sold is
free from all encumbrances, charges, mortgages, court-attachments,
whatsoever.

WHEREAS the VENDOR above named do hereby grant transfers and